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2011 Masters State Meet - 3/25/2011 to 3/27/2011

Individual Rankings - Through Event 46
18-24 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Nelson, Shauna J 77 23 University of Denver Masters
2 Nolte, Melissa 63 20 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
3 Gleason, Danielle N 51 20 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
4 Vatch, Hayley 47 23 University of Denver Masters
5 Jelley, Sara 40 23 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
5 Sampl, Emily A 40 23 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
7 Prigge, Alex 33 23 Unattached
8 Spangler, Lindsay 30 23 Swim Dogs
8 Sampl, Lauren A 30 23 Colorado Masters Swimming-32

10 Williamson, Lauren K 27 23 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
11 Sarnecki, Christina A 26 23 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Phelps, Melissa S 23 20 Aurora Masters
13 Funk, Megan E 21 23 Inverness Masters-21
14 Novosel, Shannon E 20 23 University of Denver Masters
15 Sala, Brenna D 13 20 University of Denver Masters

18-24 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Ganiyev, Doston 105 23 Squid Swim Team-32
2 Amos, Eddie B 104 18 Bee Gee s
3 Martin, Adam E 73 19 Unat
4 Diaz-Arias, Lucas A 54 20 Thornton Masters
5 Leeds, Richard C 53 24 Swim Dogs
6 Nydegger, Bryan C 48 23 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
7 Cowan, Brooks 41 24 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
8 Martin, Thomas A 38 18 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
9 Smith, David J 37 23 Squid Swim Team-32

10 Garrey, Ruslan R 35 20 University of Denver Masters
11 Davis, Johnny P 31 23 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club
11 Svendsen, Tyler G 31 23 Fort Collins Club
13 Phelps, Michael R 15 22 Aurora Masters

18-24 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Ganiyev, Doston 105 23 Squid Swim Team-32
2 Amos, Eddie B 104 18 Bee Gee s
3 Nelson, Shauna J 77 23 University of Denver Masters
4 Martin, Adam E 73 19 Unat
5 Nolte, Melissa 63 20 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
6 Diaz-Arias, Lucas A 54 20 Thornton Masters
7 Leeds, Richard C 53 24 Swim Dogs
8 Gleason, Danielle N 51 20 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
9 Nydegger, Bryan C 48 23 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters

10 Vatch, Hayley 47 23 University of Denver Masters
11 Cowan, Brooks 41 24 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Jelley, Sara 40 23 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
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18-24 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

12 Sampl, Emily A 40 23 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
14 Martin, Thomas A 38 18 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
15 Smith, David J 37 23 Squid Swim Team-32
16 Garrey, Ruslan R 35 20 University of Denver Masters
17 Prigge, Alex 33 23 Unattached
18 Davis, Johnny P 31 23 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club
18 Svendsen, Tyler G 31 23 Fort Collins Club
20 Sampl, Lauren A 30 23 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
20 Spangler, Lindsay 30 23 Swim Dogs
22 Williamson, Lauren K 27 23 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
23 Sarnecki, Christina A 26 23 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
24 Phelps, Melissa S 23 20 Aurora Masters
25 Funk, Megan E 21 23 Inverness Masters-21
26 Novosel, Shannon E 20 23 University of Denver Masters
27 Phelps, Michael R 15 22 Aurora Masters
28 Sala, Brenna D 13 20 University of Denver Masters

25-29 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Gibbons, Chelsea M 98 27 Bee Gee s
2 Walker, Sarah E 97 26 Bee Gee s
3 Shuss, Audrey 66 27 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
4 Zeigler, Charity 57 28 University of Denver Masters
5 Fosha, Gretta E 55 28 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
6 Loper, Tracey E 38 27 University of Denver Masters
6 Cain, Jamie M 38 25 University of Denver Masters
8 Salutz, Alison 34 28 Squid Swim Team-32
9 Yamashiro, Jan K 33 25 Swim Dogs

10 Dalton, Alana M 29 26 Aurora Masters
11 Taylor, Alexandra M 27 27 Unat
12 Deyell, Tracy A 20 25 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
13 Weber, Teresa R 13 28 Aurora Masters
14 Leonard, Caitlin W 12 26 Castle Rock Triathlon Club
15 Miller, Leanne 9 27 University of Denver Masters
15 Asmar, Melanie 9 28 Squid Swim Team-32
17 Prasad, Kari J 8 29 Castle Rock Triathlon Club

25-29 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Gimlin, Matt R 116 26 Bee Gee s
2 Ida, Kevin 89 28 Thornton Masters
3 Christianson, Jon R 62 29 Squid Swim Team-32
4 Gullett, Jeff D 53 27 Aurora Masters
5 Barta, Nick R 39 26 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
6 Tuohy, Brian P 36 28 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
7 Lang, Elliot E 33 28 University of Denver Masters
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8 Garabedian, Charles 32 28 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
8 McClelland, Ryan M 32 28 Thornton Masters

10 Martinez, Kyle G 21 28 Squid Swim Team-32
11 Ayer, Michael 13 28 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

25-29 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Gimlin, Matt R 116 26 Bee Gee s
2 Gibbons, Chelsea M 98 27 Bee Gee s
3 Walker, Sarah E 97 26 Bee Gee s
4 Ida, Kevin 89 28 Thornton Masters
5 Shuss, Audrey 66 27 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
6 Christianson, Jon R 62 29 Squid Swim Team-32
7 Zeigler, Charity 57 28 University of Denver Masters
8 Fosha, Gretta E 55 28 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
9 Gullett, Jeff D 53 27 Aurora Masters

10 Barta, Nick R 39 26 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
11 Loper, Tracey E 38 27 University of Denver Masters
11 Cain, Jamie M 38 25 University of Denver Masters
13 Tuohy, Brian P 36 28 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
14 Salutz, Alison 34 28 Squid Swim Team-32
15 Yamashiro, Jan K 33 25 Swim Dogs
15 Lang, Elliot E 33 28 University of Denver Masters
17 Garabedian, Charles 32 28 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
17 McClelland, Ryan M 32 28 Thornton Masters
19 Dalton, Alana M 29 26 Aurora Masters
20 Taylor, Alexandra M 27 27 Unat
21 Martinez, Kyle G 21 28 Squid Swim Team-32
22 Deyell, Tracy A 20 25 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
23 Weber, Teresa R 13 28 Aurora Masters
23 Ayer, Michael 13 28 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
25 Leonard, Caitlin W 12 26 Castle Rock Triathlon Club
26 Miller, Leanne 9 27 University of Denver Masters
26 Asmar, Melanie 9 28 Squid Swim Team-32
28 Prasad, Kari J 8 29 Castle Rock Triathlon Club

30-34 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Lee, Jodi L 104 33 Thornton Masters
2 Linke, Lyndsey M 75 30 Fort Collins Club
3 Stutzke, Crystal A 72 30 Thornton Masters
4 Schweissing, Kristin D 70 33 Aurora Masters
5 Wild, Jennifer A 56 30 University of Denver Masters
6 Fuller, Lacy K 54 31 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
7 Whitaker, Laura 48 34 Castle Rock Triathlon Club
8 Kohnke, Margaret 41 34 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
8 Nash, Ellie 41 32 South Suburban Finaddicts
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10 Wilson, Amanda J 40 32 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
11 Gabehart, Kelsa 36 30 University of Denver Masters
12 Matlock, Annika S 26 32 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
13 Marschner, Marie A 15 32 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7

30-34 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Cox, Michael J 123 33 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
2 Forrester, Scott G 76 33 Thornton Masters
3 Thomas, Matthew S 60 31 Unat
4 Jackson, Keaka 47 30 University of Denver Masters
5 Bergstedt, Brent M 43 30 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
6 Schwartzkopf, Jess J 41 32 Aurora Masters
7 Treanor, Nate 36 33 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
7 Brown, Brian 36 33 Unattached
9 Krell, David 35 32 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters

10 Alvarez, Daniel B 33 30 Highlands Ranch Masters
11 Oaks, Lee C 30 32 Fort Collins Club
12 Bailey, Bret 25 32 New Mexico Masters-42
13 Cain, David P 24 32 Lafayette Masters
14 Heydt, Mark S 22 34 Mhm
15 Browning, Allen 14 32 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
16 Juliano, Kevin J 10 31 Thornton Masters

30-34 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Cox, Michael J 123 33 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
2 Lee, Jodi L 104 33 Thornton Masters
3 Forrester, Scott G 76 33 Thornton Masters
4 Linke, Lyndsey M 75 30 Fort Collins Club
5 Stutzke, Crystal A 72 30 Thornton Masters
6 Schweissing, Kristin D 70 33 Aurora Masters
7 Thomas, Matthew S 60 31 Unat
8 Wild, Jennifer A 56 30 University of Denver Masters
9 Fuller, Lacy K 54 31 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26

10 Whitaker, Laura 48 34 Castle Rock Triathlon Club
11 Jackson, Keaka 47 30 University of Denver Masters
12 Bergstedt, Brent M 43 30 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
13 Kohnke, Margaret 41 34 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
13 Schwartzkopf, Jess J 41 32 Aurora Masters
13 Nash, Ellie 41 32 South Suburban Finaddicts
16 Wilson, Amanda J 40 32 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
17 Treanor, Nate 36 33 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
17 Brown, Brian 36 33 Unattached
17 Gabehart, Kelsa 36 30 University of Denver Masters
20 Krell, David 35 32 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
21 Alvarez, Daniel B 33 30 Highlands Ranch Masters
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

22 Oaks, Lee C 30 32 Fort Collins Club
23 Matlock, Annika S 26 32 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
24 Bailey, Bret 25 32 New Mexico Masters-42
25 Cain, David P 24 32 Lafayette Masters
26 Heydt, Mark S 22 34 Mhm
27 Marschner, Marie A 15 32 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
28 Browning, Allen 14 32 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
29 Juliano, Kevin J 10 31 Thornton Masters

35-39 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Stearns, Stephanie L 72 35 Bee Gee s
2 Framke, Erin C 52 37 University of Denver Masters
3 Good, Tricia 51 39 University of Denver Masters
4 Stukas, Roisin G 50 36 Thornton Masters
5 DeHaven, Kathleen 49 39 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
5 Speckman, Channa L 49 36 Inverness Masters-21
7 Early, Becky D 44 37 Bee Gee s
8 Baumann, Kari K 42 39 Bee Gee s
9 Krhoun, Skye W 40 38 Unat

10 Winchester, Amanda N 29 37 Bee Gee s
11 Van Slingerlandt, Mica M 28 35 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Hodges, Jenny A 25 36 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
13 Jorgensen, Mindy M 21 37 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
14 Mitchell, Melanie 12 39 Cherry Creek Athletic Club

35-39 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Doherty, Kevin J 63 37 Squid Swim Team-32
2 Eisenhuth, Matthew S 62 36 University of Denver Masters
3 O'Sullivan, Chris 60 36 Swim Dogs
4 Foster, Jared 50 35 Thornton Masters
5 Shelles, Dave 48 37 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club-32
6 Meymaris, Gregory 45 39 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
7 Schnell, Jon 44 36 Squid Swim Team-32
8 Tripp, Justin L 39 38 Lafayette Masters
9 Stewart, Scott G 36 36 University of Denver Masters

10 Truxal, Erik 34 38 Green Mountain Masters
11 Wong, Douglas L 33 35 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Gillilan, William J 32 39 New Mexico Masters-42
13 Hayden, John W 27 39 Squid Swim Team-32
13 Hodges, Jeff W 27 35 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
15 Ruotsala, Lane W 25 36 Unattached
16 Haji, Salim 15 39 University of Denver Masters
17 Vierling, Steve R 13 35 University of Denver Masters
18 Nichols, Joe D 5 36 University of Denver Masters
19 Weaver, Chris 2 35 Thornton Masters

35-39 Men / Women - Individual Scores
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Stearns, Stephanie L 72 35 Bee Gee s
2 Doherty, Kevin J 63 37 Squid Swim Team-32
3 Eisenhuth, Matthew S 62 36 University of Denver Masters
4 O'Sullivan, Chris 60 36 Swim Dogs
5 Framke, Erin C 52 37 University of Denver Masters
6 Good, Tricia 51 39 University of Denver Masters
7 Stukas, Roisin G 50 36 Thornton Masters
7 Foster, Jared 50 35 Thornton Masters
9 Speckman, Channa L 49 36 Inverness Masters-21
9 DeHaven, Kathleen 49 39 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

11 Shelles, Dave 48 37 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club-32
12 Meymaris, Gregory 45 39 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
13 Schnell, Jon 44 36 Squid Swim Team-32
13 Early, Becky D 44 37 Bee Gee s
15 Baumann, Kari K 42 39 Bee Gee s
16 Krhoun, Skye W 40 38 Unat
17 Tripp, Justin L 39 38 Lafayette Masters
18 Stewart, Scott G 36 36 University of Denver Masters
19 Truxal, Erik 34 38 Green Mountain Masters
20 Wong, Douglas L 33 35 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
21 Gillilan, William J 32 39 New Mexico Masters-42
22 Winchester, Amanda N 29 37 Bee Gee s
23 Van Slingerlandt, Mica M 28 35 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
24 Hodges, Jeff W 27 35 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
24 Hayden, John W 27 39 Squid Swim Team-32
26 Hodges, Jenny A 25 36 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
26 Ruotsala, Lane W 25 36 Unattached
28 Jorgensen, Mindy M 21 37 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
29 Haji, Salim 15 39 University of Denver Masters
30 Vierling, Steve R 13 35 University of Denver Masters
31 Mitchell, Melanie 12 39 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
32 Nichols, Joe D 5 36 University of Denver Masters
33 Weaver, Chris 2 35 Thornton Masters

40-44 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Richardson, Kim G 64 42 Fort Collins Club
1 Quaratino, Aimee M 64 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
3 Vowles, Nicole 63 40 Thornton Masters
4 White, LeighAnn 59 41 Thornton Masters
5 Moen, Teri J 58 42 Swim Dogs
6 Broncucia, Stacy L 53 42 Thornton Masters
7 Barrow, Jennifer 52 42 Greenwood Athletic Club
8 Babson, Kristin A 49 43 Swim Dogs
9 Seavall, Kelly J 48 42 Inverness Masters-21

10 McEahern, Barb 43 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
11 Clapp, Christine J 29 44 Inverness Masters-21
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40-44 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

12 Walker, Anne 21 40 University of Denver Masters
13 Nowakowski, Heidi 20 43 Thornton Masters
14 Mithoff, Laura 19 44 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
15 Keaten, Heather L 16 41 Fort Collins Club
16 Lipson, Christy E 8 41 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
16 Frisbey Decker, Julie A 8 41 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
18 Farris, Justina P 7 41 Thornton Masters
19 Blitz, Kathryn A 6 43 South Suburban Finaddicts

40-44 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Cruz, Eduardo 92 41 Thornton Masters
2 Casler, Mark E 67 42 Bee Gee s
3 Nasser, Rob 63 41 Mhm
4 Daughtrey, Clay L 58 43 Thornton Masters
5 Grazier, David E 50 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
6 McLaughlin, Patrick 48 41 Bee Gee s
7 Steen, Peter 41 41 New Mexico Masters-42
7 Pryor, Keith T 41 40 Squid Swim Team-32
9 Gonzales, Mike S 40 44 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

10 Rosinski, Thomas J 39 41 University of Denver Masters
11 Pazmino, Jorge E 33 41 Aurora Masters
12 White, Brad 31 41 Bee Gee s
13 Hansen, Shawn E 28 44 Thornton Masters
13 Dane, Matt A 28 40 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
15 Bartuska, Jim 24 43 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
16 Smit, Robbert-Paul A 20 41 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
17 Schneider, Michael C 19 44 New Mexico Masters-42
17 Kelly, Patrick T 19 44 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
19 Hoftiezer, Scott 17 40 Denver Athletic Club-38
20 Francavilla, Anthony 16 44 Thornton Masters
21 Hoyt, Brian K 12 44 Thornton Masters
22 Bennett, Dean W 10 44 South Suburban Finaddicts
23 Krauss, Neil D 9 43 University of Denver Masters
24 Davidson, Ron 7 41 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
25 Cusack, Clif 6 41 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
25 Kozlowski, Mark 6 43 Unat
27 Nagel, Andrew L 5 42 Green Mountain Masters
28 Gelormino, Mike 2 43 Thornton Masters
28 Slade, Shawn 2 42 Castle Rock Triathlon Club

40-44 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Cruz, Eduardo 92 41 Thornton Masters
2 Casler, Mark E 67 42 Bee Gee s
3 Richardson, Kim G 64 42 Fort Collins Club
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

3 Quaratino, Aimee M 64 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
5 Nasser, Rob 63 41 Mhm
5 Vowles, Nicole 63 40 Thornton Masters
7 White, LeighAnn 59 41 Thornton Masters
8 Daughtrey, Clay L 58 43 Thornton Masters
8 Moen, Teri J 58 42 Swim Dogs

10 Broncucia, Stacy L 53 42 Thornton Masters
11 Barrow, Jennifer 52 42 Greenwood Athletic Club
12 Grazier, David E 50 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
13 Babson, Kristin A 49 43 Swim Dogs
14 Seavall, Kelly J 48 42 Inverness Masters-21
14 McLaughlin, Patrick 48 41 Bee Gee s
16 McEahern, Barb 43 40 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
17 Steen, Peter 41 41 New Mexico Masters-42
17 Pryor, Keith T 41 40 Squid Swim Team-32
19 Gonzales, Mike S 40 44 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
20 Rosinski, Thomas J 39 41 University of Denver Masters
21 Pazmino, Jorge E 33 41 Aurora Masters
22 White, Brad 31 41 Bee Gee s
23 Clapp, Christine J 29 44 Inverness Masters-21
24 Hansen, Shawn E 28 44 Thornton Masters
24 Dane, Matt A 28 40 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
26 Bartuska, Jim 24 43 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
27 Walker, Anne 21 40 University of Denver Masters
28 Nowakowski, Heidi 20 43 Thornton Masters
28 Smit, Robbert-Paul A 20 41 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
30 Mithoff, Laura 19 44 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
30 Kelly, Patrick T 19 44 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
30 Schneider, Michael C 19 44 New Mexico Masters-42
33 Hoftiezer, Scott 17 40 Denver Athletic Club-38
34 Keaten, Heather L 16 41 Fort Collins Club
34 Francavilla, Anthony 16 44 Thornton Masters
36 Hoyt, Brian K 12 44 Thornton Masters
37 Bennett, Dean W 10 44 South Suburban Finaddicts
38 Krauss, Neil D 9 43 University of Denver Masters
39 Lipson, Christy E 8 41 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
39 Frisbey Decker, Julie A 8 41 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
41 Farris, Justina P 7 41 Thornton Masters
41 Davidson, Ron 7 41 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
43 Blitz, Kathryn A 6 43 South Suburban Finaddicts
43 Kozlowski, Mark 6 43 Unat
43 Cusack, Clif 6 41 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
46 Nagel, Andrew L 5 42 Green Mountain Masters
47 Gelormino, Mike 2 43 Thornton Masters
47 Slade, Shawn 2 42 Castle Rock Triathlon Club

45-49 Women - Individual Scores
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Vanderpoel, Nicole L 93 46 Greenwood Athletic Club
2 Von Der Lippe, Susan G 66 45 Bee Gee s
3 Crouch, Kim 54 49 Bee Gee s
4 Waeschle, Karen L 51 48 Unat
5 Uhl, Mary A 49 45 New Mexico Masters-42
5 Hagadorn, Heather 49 46 University of Denver Masters
7 Lee, Julie A 43 45 Green Mountain Masters
8 Washburn, Lynette A 38 47 Aurora Masters
9 Clendenen, Karen A 36 48 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
9 Dullea, Melanie J 36 49 South Suburban Finaddicts

11 Hammock, Maka K 31 49 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
12 Scott-Kube, Anna T 30 48 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Derr, Kirsten L 30 46 University of Denver Masters
12 Freund, Shelle J 30 46 Inverness Masters-21
15 Martin, Kimberly S 23 46 University of Denver Masters
16 Thilker, Lisa A 21 45 Inverness Masters-21
17 Bershok, Rhonda 19 46 Aurora Masters
18 Stokoe, Jeanne 16 49 Thornton Masters
19 Plummer, C.C. C 15 45 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
20 Bohlmann, Lisa A 13 45 Bee Gee s
20 Rugar, Lisa M 13 48 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
22 Johnson, Deanna M 9 47 Highlands Ranch Masters
22 Popish, Robyn A 9 46 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
24 Sappey, Collette H 8 46 Green Mountain Masters
24 Andrie, Katherine Q 8 46 Aurora Masters
26 Casper, Dana M 7 46 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
26 Bergen, Michelle A 7 49 University of Denver Masters
28 Boileau, Ute C 6 48 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
29 Corbett, Mary 5 49 Inverness Masters-21
29 Golding, Sandy F 5 47 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
31 Sager, Sarah 4 46 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
32 Craft, Carol S 3 49 Thornton Masters
33 Hanson, Betty A 1 48 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54

45-49 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Barringer, Rob 75 45 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
2 Wise, Mike 72 46 University of Denver Masters
3 Goodwin, Rob 59 46 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
4 Pins, Michael T 50.50 45 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
5 Boileau, Michael G 41 49 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
6 O'Keeffe, John P 40 49 Bee Gee s
6 Phelps, Brian R 40 46 Aurora Masters
8 Acosta, Marty J 37 45 Aurora Masters
9 Walker, Jerry R 36.50 46 University of Denver Masters

10 Garcia, Doug A 33.50 49 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
11 Classen, Ken A 30 49 University of Denver Masters
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45-49 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

12 Burke, Patrick L 28.50 49 University of Denver Masters
13 Melanson, Edward L 28 48 University of Denver Masters
14 Ramirez, Al 26 49 Bee Gee s
15 Menezes, Ron C 22 48 Blu Frog Team
15 Jordan, James H 22 48 University of Denver Masters
15 Lowe, Todd W 22 48 Bee Gee s
18 Kelly, John F 16 49 Bee Gee s
19 Hanson, Jim S 15 48 Csst Masters
19 Jones, Rich B 15 45 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
21 Magouirk, Jeffrey K 12 49 Bee Gee s
22 Adams, Rasta Todd A 7 46 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club

45-49 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Vanderpoel, Nicole L 93 46 Greenwood Athletic Club
2 Barringer, Rob 75 45 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
3 Wise, Mike 72 46 University of Denver Masters
4 Von Der Lippe, Susan G 66 45 Bee Gee s
5 Goodwin, Rob 59 46 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
6 Crouch, Kim 54 49 Bee Gee s
7 Waeschle, Karen L 51 48 Unat
8 Pins, Michael T 50.50 45 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
9 Uhl, Mary A 49 45 New Mexico Masters-42
9 Hagadorn, Heather 49 46 University of Denver Masters

11 Lee, Julie A 43 45 Green Mountain Masters
12 Boileau, Michael G 41 49 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
13 Phelps, Brian R 40 46 Aurora Masters
13 O'Keeffe, John P 40 49 Bee Gee s
15 Washburn, Lynette A 38 47 Aurora Masters
16 Acosta, Marty J 37 45 Aurora Masters
17 Walker, Jerry R 36.50 46 University of Denver Masters
18 Dullea, Melanie J 36 49 South Suburban Finaddicts
18 Clendenen, Karen A 36 48 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
20 Garcia, Doug A 33.50 49 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
21 Hammock, Maka K 31 49 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
22 Scott-Kube, Anna T 30 48 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
22 Derr, Kirsten L 30 46 University of Denver Masters
22 Freund, Shelle J 30 46 Inverness Masters-21
22 Classen, Ken A 30 49 University of Denver Masters
26 Burke, Patrick L 28.50 49 University of Denver Masters
27 Melanson, Edward L 28 48 University of Denver Masters
28 Ramirez, Al 26 49 Bee Gee s
29 Martin, Kimberly S 23 46 University of Denver Masters
30 Jordan, James H 22 48 University of Denver Masters
30 Lowe, Todd W 22 48 Bee Gee s
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30 Menezes, Ron C 22 48 Blu Frog Team
33 Thilker, Lisa A 21 45 Inverness Masters-21
34 Bershok, Rhonda 19 46 Aurora Masters
35 Kelly, John F 16 49 Bee Gee s
35 Stokoe, Jeanne 16 49 Thornton Masters
37 Jones, Rich B 15 45 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
37 Hanson, Jim S 15 48 Csst Masters
37 Plummer, C.C. C 15 45 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
40 Rugar, Lisa M 13 48 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
40 Bohlmann, Lisa A 13 45 Bee Gee s
42 Magouirk, Jeffrey K 12 49 Bee Gee s
43 Johnson, Deanna M 9 47 Highlands Ranch Masters
43 Popish, Robyn A 9 46 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
45 Sappey, Collette H 8 46 Green Mountain Masters
45 Andrie, Katherine Q 8 46 Aurora Masters
47 Casper, Dana M 7 46 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
47 Adams, Rasta Todd A 7 46 Wyoming Masters Swimming Club
47 Bergen, Michelle A 7 49 University of Denver Masters
50 Boileau, Ute C 6 48 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
51 Corbett, Mary 5 49 Inverness Masters-21
51 Golding, Sandy F 5 47 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
53 Sager, Sarah 4 46 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
54 Craft, Carol S 3 49 Thornton Masters
55 Hanson, Betty A 1 48 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54

50-54 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Oerman, Voni M 107 50 Greenwood Athletic Club
2 Nelson, Judy A 105 50 Highlands Ranch Masters
3 Gable, Lisa 75 53 Pueblo Masters Swimming
4 Garnier, Kathy L 49 50 Inverness Masters-21
5 Tatnall, Suzy C 48 51 Highlands Ranch Masters
6 Gdovic, Suzanne 45 51 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
7 Nolte, Susan D 43 50 Inverness Masters-21
8 Tame, Shelly L 40 50 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
9 Sortwell, Andrea 38 51 Bee Gee s

10 Weihenmayer, Ellen 34 52 Unat
11 Metzger, Anne M 31 50 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
12 Kimbrough, Doris R 23 51 Bee Gee s
13 Fletcher, Lynne E 21 50 Inverness Masters-21
14 Townley, Antoinette 20 50 Thornton Masters
15 Anderson, Cynthia B 15 54 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
15 Mazzetta, Marcy L 15 52 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
15 Hughes, Cindy S 15 50 Mhm
18 Bennett, Aimee 12 54 South Suburban Finaddicts
19 Jacobson, Carrie L 9 51 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
20 Brock, Thurston 8 50 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
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50-54 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

21 Andersson, Pia E 7 50 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
22 Whitman-Zai, Julie 2 51 Castle Rock Triathlon Club

50-54 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Johnston, Mark A 99 50 Swim Dogs
2 Scott, Greg C 75 51 University of Denver Masters
3 Murphy, Jim 65 50 Green Mountain Masters
4 Nolte, Chris C 64 54 Inverness Masters-21
5 Mann, Jonathan E 62 50 University of Denver Masters
6 Fuller, Ed 55 52 Thornton Masters
7 Lehrer, Mark G 48 53 Inverness Masters-21
8 Louie, Jamie 41 54 Csst Masters
9 Nelson, Kurt D 36 51 Highlands Ranch Masters
9 Huggins, David A 36 51 Bee Gee s

11 Leo, Mark 33 51 Bee Gee s
12 Petrie, Steve 31 54 Aurora Masters
13 Kruse, David L 29 50 Green Mountain Masters
14 Hulett, Jeffrey R 27 50 Thornton Masters
15 Lenhart, Edison S 25 53 Grand Valley Wave
16 Orten, Frank T 23 52 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
17 Chapman, Steve 20 54 University of Denver Masters
18 Crowder, Scott 14 51 Green Mountain Masters
18 Seymour, Dag L 14 52 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
20 Henderson, Jamie 13 53 Squid Swim Team-32
20 Lucks, David A 13 53 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
20 Alvarado, Ray 13 54 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
23 Buck, Alan R 12 51 Air Force Aquatics Mstrs-32
24 Hawley, Gary W 11 51 Aurora Masters
25 Cattles, Steve 10 51 Bee Gee s
26 Reetz, Eric F 7 51 Bee Gee s
27 Blakeslee, Christopher P 5 53 University of Denver Masters
27 Erzinger, Martin J 5 53 Greenwood Athletic Club
29 Veteto, Steve 3 54 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
30 Haan, Brian E 2 54 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

50-54 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Oerman, Voni M 107 50 Greenwood Athletic Club
2 Nelson, Judy A 105 50 Highlands Ranch Masters
3 Johnston, Mark A 99 50 Swim Dogs
4 Gable, Lisa 75 53 Pueblo Masters Swimming
4 Scott, Greg C 75 51 University of Denver Masters
6 Murphy, Jim 65 50 Green Mountain Masters
7 Nolte, Chris C 64 54 Inverness Masters-21
8 Mann, Jonathan E 62 50 University of Denver Masters
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Individual Rankings - Through Event 46
Name AgePlace PointsTeam

9 Fuller, Ed 55 52 Thornton Masters
10 Garnier, Kathy L 49 50 Inverness Masters-21
11 Tatnall, Suzy C 48 51 Highlands Ranch Masters
11 Lehrer, Mark G 48 53 Inverness Masters-21
13 Gdovic, Suzanne 45 51 Rocky Mountain Thunder Masters
14 Nolte, Susan D 43 50 Inverness Masters-21
15 Louie, Jamie 41 54 Csst Masters
16 Tame, Shelly L 40 50 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
17 Sortwell, Andrea 38 51 Bee Gee s
18 Huggins, David A 36 51 Bee Gee s
18 Nelson, Kurt D 36 51 Highlands Ranch Masters
20 Weihenmayer, Ellen 34 52 Unat
21 Leo, Mark 33 51 Bee Gee s
22 Petrie, Steve 31 54 Aurora Masters
22 Metzger, Anne M 31 50 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
24 Kruse, David L 29 50 Green Mountain Masters
25 Hulett, Jeffrey R 27 50 Thornton Masters
26 Lenhart, Edison S 25 53 Grand Valley Wave
27 Orten, Frank T 23 52 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
27 Kimbrough, Doris R 23 51 Bee Gee s
29 Fletcher, Lynne E 21 50 Inverness Masters-21
30 Townley, Antoinette 20 50 Thornton Masters
30 Chapman, Steve 20 54 University of Denver Masters
32 Hughes, Cindy S 15 50 Mhm
32 Anderson, Cynthia B 15 54 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
32 Mazzetta, Marcy L 15 52 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
35 Crowder, Scott 14 51 Green Mountain Masters
35 Seymour, Dag L 14 52 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
37 Lucks, David A 13 53 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
37 Alvarado, Ray 13 54 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
37 Henderson, Jamie 13 53 Squid Swim Team-32
40 Bennett, Aimee 12 54 South Suburban Finaddicts
40 Buck, Alan R 12 51 Air Force Aquatics Mstrs-32
42 Hawley, Gary W 11 51 Aurora Masters
43 Cattles, Steve 10 51 Bee Gee s
44 Jacobson, Carrie L 9 51 Prairie Masters Swim Team-54
45 Brock, Thurston 8 50 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
46 Reetz, Eric F 7 51 Bee Gee s
46 Andersson, Pia E 7 50 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
48 Erzinger, Martin J 5 53 Greenwood Athletic Club
48 Blakeslee, Christopher P 5 53 University of Denver Masters
50 Veteto, Steve 3 54 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
51 Whitman-Zai, Julie 2 51 Castle Rock Triathlon Club
51 Haan, Brian E 2 54 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

55-59 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam
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1 Metz, Cathy L 88 55 Durango Masters
2 Laney, Judith B 55 58 University of Denver Masters
3 Pyle, Rebecca M 49 55 South Suburban Finaddicts
4 Haan, Mary Wohl 46 57 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
5 Rosener, Karen K 45 57 Fort Collins Club
6 Slavec, Deborah A 35 57 Highlands Ranch Masters
7 Lestikow, Polly B 32 57 Greenwood Athletic Club
8 Myers, Joan 27 59 Thornton Masters
9 True, Ann M 24 55 Thornton Masters

10 Roche, Carolyn M 22 59 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
11 Kaplan, Betty C 14 56 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Blomquist, Judith L 11 56 Aurora Masters
13 Lucks, Gail K 8 59 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
14 Hoffecker, Lilian 7 55 South Suburban Finaddicts
14 Sunie, Beverly A 7 58 Thornton Masters

55-59 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Culp, Michael E 76 55 South Suburban Finaddicts
2 Stehlin, Ed H 70 55 Grand Junction Dolphins
3 Hess, Richard 68 56 Bee Gee s
4 Stanback, John 62 57 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
5 Waterbury, Stuart S 51 57 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
6 Lehman, Mel J 44 57 Bee Gee s
7 McElhinney, Tom B 42 57 Bee Gee s
8 Marsh, Russell L 41 55 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
9 De Seguin, Michael 36 57 University of Denver Masters

10 Mann, Michael T 31 56 University of Denver Masters
11 Mainard, Tom S 30 59 Green Mountain Masters
12 Hughes, John S 23 57 Mhm
13 Ott, Bill A 11 58 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7

55-59 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Metz, Cathy L 88 55 Durango Masters
2 Culp, Michael E 76 55 South Suburban Finaddicts
3 Stehlin, Ed H 70 55 Grand Junction Dolphins
4 Hess, Richard 68 56 Bee Gee s
5 Stanback, John 62 57 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
6 Laney, Judith B 55 58 University of Denver Masters
7 Waterbury, Stuart S 51 57 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
8 Pyle, Rebecca M 49 55 South Suburban Finaddicts
9 Haan, Mary Wohl 46 57 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

10 Rosener, Karen K 45 57 Fort Collins Club
11 Lehman, Mel J 44 57 Bee Gee s
12 McElhinney, Tom B 42 57 Bee Gee s
13 Marsh, Russell L 41 55 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
14 De Seguin, Michael 36 57 University of Denver Masters
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Individual Rankings - Through Event 46
Name AgePlace PointsTeam

15 Slavec, Deborah A 35 57 Highlands Ranch Masters
16 Lestikow, Polly B 32 57 Greenwood Athletic Club
17 Mann, Michael T 31 56 University of Denver Masters
18 Mainard, Tom S 30 59 Green Mountain Masters
19 Myers, Joan 27 59 Thornton Masters
20 True, Ann M 24 55 Thornton Masters
21 Hughes, John S 23 57 Mhm
22 Roche, Carolyn M 22 59 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
23 Kaplan, Betty C 14 56 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
24 Ott, Bill A 11 58 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
24 Blomquist, Judith L 11 56 Aurora Masters
26 Lucks, Gail K 8 59 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
27 Sunie, Beverly A 7 58 Thornton Masters
27 Hoffecker, Lilian 7 55 South Suburban Finaddicts

60-64 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 England, Nancy J 67 61 Thornton Masters
2 Panos, Angie 65 61 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
3 Hashimoto, Christine L 51 63 Inverness Masters-21
4 Schlingman, Sue J 42 62 Unat
4 Young, Lydia L 42 62 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
6 Noble, Ann 37 63 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
7 Nelson, Mary Anne 33 60 Durango Masters
8 Wells, Patricia 17 62 Cherry Creek Athletic Club

60-64 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Bryan, Todd A 110 60 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
2 Harding, Peter S 83 63 Unattached
3 Townsend, Cecil 73 63 Pueblo Masters Swimming
4 Carney, Kent 67 63 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
5 Netting, Rob 63 61 University of Denver Masters
6 Ferguson, Bruce 58 60 South Suburban Finaddicts
6 Parkinson, Bruce A 58 60 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
6 Arnold, Tom 58 63 University of Denver Masters
9 Colby, Curt 52 61 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38

10 Miller, Darryl W 33 60 University of Denver Masters
11 Blodgett, Bob H 26 60 Inverness Masters-21
12 Cooper, Bob 20 62 Thornton Masters
13 Creese, Dennis C 12 62 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
14 Hall, Ted R 11 60 Aurora Masters
15 Davidson, Bertram L 8 64 South Suburban Finaddicts

60-64 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Bryan, Todd A 110 60 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
2 Harding, Peter S 83 63 Unattached
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

3 Townsend, Cecil 73 63 Pueblo Masters Swimming
4 England, Nancy J 67 61 Thornton Masters
4 Carney, Kent 67 63 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
6 Panos, Angie 65 61 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
7 Netting, Rob 63 61 University of Denver Masters
8 Ferguson, Bruce 58 60 South Suburban Finaddicts
8 Parkinson, Bruce A 58 60 Fort Collins Area Swim Team-26
8 Arnold, Tom 58 63 University of Denver Masters

11 Colby, Curt 52 61 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
12 Hashimoto, Christine L 51 63 Inverness Masters-21
13 Schlingman, Sue J 42 62 Unat
13 Young, Lydia L 42 62 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
15 Noble, Ann 37 63 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
16 Miller, Darryl W 33 60 University of Denver Masters
16 Nelson, Mary Anne 33 60 Durango Masters
18 Blodgett, Bob H 26 60 Inverness Masters-21
19 Cooper, Bob 20 62 Thornton Masters
20 Wells, Patricia 17 62 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
21 Creese, Dennis C 12 62 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
22 Hall, Ted R 11 60 Aurora Masters
23 Davidson, Bertram L 8 64 South Suburban Finaddicts

65-69 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Anziano, Marcia 73 66 Inverness Masters-21
2 Wise, Louise 62 68 Green Mountain Masters
3 McKim, Penny A 57 65 Cherry Creek Athletic Club

65-69 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 McDanal, Steven K 73 67 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
2 Burson, William W 69 66 South Suburban Finaddicts
3 Abrahams, Richard T 66 66 Swim Dogs
4 Kalstrom, Reynold 56 66 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
5 Tobin, John C 40 68 Bee Gee s
6 Zaparanick, Robert R 36 65 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
7 Neuls, Allen S 31 67 Colorado Masters Swimming-32

65-69 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Anziano, Marcia 73 66 Inverness Masters-21
1 McDanal, Steven K 73 67 Jeffco Aquatic Masters-7
3 Burson, William W 69 66 South Suburban Finaddicts
4 Abrahams, Richard T 66 66 Swim Dogs
5 Wise, Louise 62 68 Green Mountain Masters
6 McKim, Penny A 57 65 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
7 Kalstrom, Reynold 56 66 Foothills Masters Swim Team-33
8 Tobin, John C 40 68 Bee Gee s
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

9 Zaparanick, Robert R 36 65 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
10 Neuls, Allen S 31 67 Colorado Masters Swimming-32

70-74 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Ryman, Donna M 33 74 Inverness Masters-21
70-74 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 King, William E 80 71 Green Mountain Masters
2 Wolfe, Artie 66 71 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
3 Plummer, Mark A 61 74 Inverness Masters-21
4 Lieb, Bob A 55 70 Durango Masters
5 Hutcheson, Kent 42 70 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
6 Goodwin, Lance 18 70 Green Mountain Masters

70-74 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 King, William E 80 71 Green Mountain Masters
2 Wolfe, Artie 66 71 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
3 Plummer, Mark A 61 74 Inverness Masters-21
4 Lieb, Bob A 55 70 Durango Masters
5 Hutcheson, Kent 42 70 Cherry Creek Athletic Club
6 Ryman, Donna M 33 74 Inverness Masters-21
7 Goodwin, Lance 18 70 Green Mountain Masters

75-79 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Buchannan, Peggy 77 78 Bee Gee s
2 Hertzberg, Ruth S 56 78 Bee Gee s
3 Cotton, Pat A 11 75 Highlands Ranch Masters

75-79 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Hadley, Stephen G 88 79 Unat
2 Martin, Joseph (Joe) P 82 79 South Suburban Finaddicts
3 Patten, Bob W 33 76 Denver Athletic Club-38

75-79 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Hadley, Stephen G 88 79 Unat
2 Martin, Joseph (Joe) P 82 79 South Suburban Finaddicts
3 Buchannan, Peggy 77 78 Bee Gee s
4 Hertzberg, Ruth S 56 78 Bee Gee s
5 Patten, Bob W 33 76 Denver Athletic Club-38
6 Cotton, Pat A 11 75 Highlands Ranch Masters

80-84 Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Lockwood, Doe 11 81 Thornton Masters
80-84 Men - Individual Scores
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Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Hart, James W 44 82 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
2 Quirke, Terence T 40 81 Green Mountain Masters

80-84 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Hart, James W 44 82 Colorado Masters Swimming-32
2 Quirke, Terence T 40 81 Green Mountain Masters
3 Lockwood, Doe 11 81 Thornton Masters

90-94 Men - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Wrenn, John H 44 90 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38
90-94 Men / Women - Individual Scores

Name AgePlace PointsTeam

1 Wrenn, John H 44 90 Boulder Aquatic Masters-38


